with the 2003 audited consolidated financial statements.

These financial statements include the accounts of Peyto Energy Trust and its wholly owned
subsidiaries.

(a) Asset Retirement Obligations

In the first quarter of 2004, Peyto adopted the new CICA Handbook section 3110, Asset Retirement
Obligations.  This standard focuses on the recognition and measurement of liabilities related to
legal obligations associated with the retirement of property, plant and equipment.  Under this
standard, these obligations are initially measured at fair value and subsequently adjusted for the
accretion of discount and any changes in the underlying cash flows.  The asset retirement obligation
is to be capitalized to the related asset and amortized into earnings over time.  The new accounting
policy has been applied retroactively with restatement of prior periods.  As a result of the
retroactive application, the comparative statement of earnings has been restated.  The effect of the
change on net earnings for the three months ended March 31, 2004 and 2003 was immaterial.

The following December 31, 2003 balances were restated as a result of the change:

 As previously
 Reported Adjustment As Restated
 $ $ $

Property, plant and equipment 338,413,384 1,885,410 340,298,794
Asset retirement obligations liability 888,407 1,391,004 2,279,411
Future income tax liability 44,945,541 171,163 45,116,704
Accumulated earnings 100,253,217 323,243 100,576,460

 (b) Hedge Accounting

The CICA issued Accounting Guideline 13, Hedging Relationships, effective January 1, 2004, to
clarify circumstances in which hedge accounting is appropriate.  It also establishes conditions for
applying or discontinuing hedge accounting.  Under the new guideline, hedging transactions must
be documented and it must be demonstrated that the hedges are sufficiently effective in order to
continue using hedge accounting.  Peyto’s hedges qualify for the use of hedge accounting and
Peyto has elected to apply hedge accounting.

(c) Full Cost Accounting

The CICA issued Accounting Guideline 16, Oil & Gas Accounting – Full Cost.  The guideline is